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13 MARCH 2008

CLACKAMAS COUNTY SPACE STANDARDS

STAFF
CLASSIFICATION

WORKSPACE
TYPE

SPACE
ALLOCATION

WORKSPACE
CODE

FURNITURE
TYPE

COMMENTS

ELECTED OFFICIAL

COUNTY
ADMINISTRATOR

DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR

DIVISION
MANAGER

SUPERVISOR

PROFESSIONAL

TECHNICAL

ADMINISTRATIVE
SUPPORT

PARA-
PROFESSIONAL

PRIVATE
OFFICE

PRIVATE
OFFICE

PRIVATE
OFFICE

PRIVATE
OFFICE

PRIVATE OFFICE OR
WORKSTATION

WORKSTATION

PRIVATE OFFICE OR
WORKSTATION

PRIVATE OFFICE OR
WORKSTATION

WORKSTATION

260 sf

240 sf

180 sf

140-180 sf

120- 140 sf

80 sf, 120 sf, 150 sf

96 sf

36-80 sf

64 sf, 80 sf,
120 sf

PO-260

PO-240

PO-180

PO-140,
PO-180

PO-120, PO-140,
WS-120, WS-140

WS- 80, PO- or
WS-120, PO- 150

WS-96

WS - 36, WS- 64,
WS- 80

WS- 64,
WS- 80,
PO-120

 CONVENTIONAL

 CONVENTIONAL

 CONVENTIONAL OR
SYSTEMS

 CONVENTIONAL OR
SYSTEMS

 CONVENTIONAL OR
SYSTEMS

 CONVENTIONAL
OR SYSTEMS

SYSTEMS

SYSTEMS

SYSTEMS

CONF. TABLE FOR 8

CONF. TABLE FOR 6

CONF. TABLE FOR 4

CONFERENCE TABLE
FOR 4 @ 180 sf

ADDITIONAL LAYOUT OR
COMPUTER SPACE

CONFERENCE TABLE
FOR 4 @ 150 sf


