





## **CLACKAMAS COUNTY SPACE STANDARDS**





		<u> </u>		T	
STAFF CLASSIFICATION	WORKSPACE TYPE	SPACE ALLOCATION	WORKSPACE CODE	FURNITURE TYPE	COMMENTS
ELECTED OFFICIAL	PRIVATE OFFICE	260 sf	PO-260	CONVENTIONAL	CONF. TABLE FOR 8
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR	PRIVATE OFFICE	240 sf	PO-240	CONVENTIONAL	CONF. TABLE FOR 6
DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR	PRIVATE OFFICE	180 sf	PO-180	CONVENTIONAL OR SYSTEMS	CONF. TABLE FOR 4
DIVISION MANAGER	PRIVATE OFFICE	140-180 sf	PO-140, PO-180	CONVENTIONAL OR SYSTEMS	CONFERENCE TABLE FOR 4 @ 180 sf
SUPERVISOR	PRIVATE OFFICE OR WORKSTATION	120- 140 sf	PO-120, PO-140, WS-120, WS-140	CONVENTIONAL OR SYSTEMS	
PROFESSIONAL	PRIVATE OFFICE OR WORKSTATION	80 sf, 120 sf, 150 sf	WS- 80, PO- or WS-120, PO- 150	CONVENTIONAL OR SYSTEMS	CONFERENCE TABLE FOR 4 @ 150 sf
TECHNICAL	WORKSTATION	96 sf	WS-96	SYSTEMS	ADDITIONAL LAYOUT OR COMPUTER SPACE
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT	WORKSTATION	36-80 sf	WS - 36, WS- 64, WS- 80	SYSTEMS	
PARA- PROFESSIONAL	PRIVATE OFFICE OR WORKSTATION	64 sf, 80 sf, 120 sf	WS- 64, WS- 80, PO-120	SYSTEMS	